506363325 11/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6410081

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	٩ΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
GALAXY THERAPEUTIC	CS, LLC		11/18/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GALAXY THERAPEUTICS INC.			
Street Address:	799 AMES AVE.			
City:	MILPITAS			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95035			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3			
Property Type		Number	7	
		75255	-	
		375767	-	
_ · ·		84644		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
		2)672-5399		
	e sent to th	e e-mail address first; if that is un that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
		2712400		
		athes@foley.com, IPdocketing@fo	ley.com	
Correspondent Name: MEG		GHAN M. DEMORE		
		0 K STREET N.W., SUITE 600		
		EY & LARDNER LLP		
Address Line 4:	WA	SHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		107552-0113		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MEGHAN M. DEMORE		
SIGNATURE:		/ MEGHAN M. DEMORE /		
DATE SIGNED:		11/19/2020		
Total Attachments: 3				
source=107552-0113_Exe	_			
source=107552-0113_Exe				
source=107552-0113_Exe	cuted_Assi	gnment_3_pps#page3.tif		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS Galaxy Therapeutics, LLC, of 12605 W. North Ave., #158, Brookfield, WI 53005, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent applications and patents, and the invention(s) described therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") in EXHIBIT A.

WHEREAS Galaxy Therapeutics Inc., of 799 Ames Ave., Milpitas, CA 95035 respectively (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for \$1.00, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

(a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

(b) in and to the Patents and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;

(c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and

(d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted on said applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof;

said inventions, patents and patent applications, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

4815-5492-7057.1

Page 1 of 3

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

11/18/2020 Date:

Galaxy Therapeuties, LLC

By: Zajdat MD ana Name: Cipetin rsident Title:

Date: 11/18/2020

Galaxy Therapeutics Inc. By: md Dama Zaidat Name: President 8 Title:

4815-5492-7057.1

Page 2 of 3

EXHIBIT A

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NO or	FILING or GRANT DATE	TITLE
U.S. PATENT NO.		
15/675255	8/11/2017	SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF TREATING
		ANEURYSMS
15/875767	1/19/2018	SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF TREATING
		ANEURYSMS
15/984644	5/21/2018	SYSTEM FOR AND METHOD OF TREATING
		ANEURYSMS

4815-5492-7057.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 054418 FRAME: 0866

RECORDED: 11/19/2020